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Tax
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File #: 20-240

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax
Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - $ 0.00; Overpayments - $3,229.86; VTS Refunds - $1,491.49; Grand
Total - $4,721.35)

STAFF CONTACT
Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are
properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the
refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such
funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS
Tax Refunds Listing for April 2020
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TAXPAYER NAME

APRIL 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS
TOTAL

APRIL 2020 OVERPAYMENTS
Ottinger, Kenneth

Sherrill, Lisa M

TOTAL

APRIL VTS REFUNDS
Cochran, Stephen Wesley
Evans, Teresa Culp

Farley, Bryon Todd
Freeman, Austin Kent
Reynolds, Raechel Bradford
Suggs, Leah Featherstone
Wilson, Drew Lauren
Wofford, Micheal Jason
TOTAL

GRAND TOTAL

AMOUNT

$0.00

$2,939.86
$290.00
$3,229.86

$136.45
$205.53
$491.04
$104.33
$135.55
$112.32
$114.87
$191.40
$1,491.49

$4,721.35




