

Gaston County

Gaston County
Board of Commissioners
www.gastongov.com

Tax Board Action

File #: 20-240

Commissioner Fraley - Tax Collections - Pursuant to G.S. 105-381, the Tax Collector Requests that the Listed Tax Refunds be Made. (Releases and Refunds - \$ 0.00; Overpayments - \$3,229.86; VTS Refunds - \$1,491.49; Grand Total - \$4,721.35)

STAFF CONTACT

Luke Sisk - Tax Collections Administrator - 704-866-3034

BACKGROUND

The Gaston County Tax Collector has examined the requests for refunds and has determined that the requests are properly authorized by statute and should be granted and the persons and/or firms listed below have requested the refund of taxes paid pursuant to GS 105-381(b).

The Board of Commissioners authorized payment of refunds to said persons and/or firms in the amounts stated with such funds coming from Account 010-00-0000-0000-23010.

ATTACHMENTS

Tax Refunds Listing for April 2020

DO NOT TYPE BELOW THIS LINE

I, Donna S. Buff, Clerk to the County Commission, do hereby c taken by the Board of Commissioners as follows:							ertify that the above is a true and correct copy of actio		
NO.	DATE	M1	M2	CBrown	JBrown	AFraley	BHovis	TKeigher Tellibeck RWorley Vote	
2020-146	05/26/2020	вн	RW	A	A	Α	Α	А А А Ц	
DISTRIBU								The second secon	

TAXPAYER NAME	AMOUNT
APRIL 2020 RELEASES AND REFUNDS	
TOTAL	\$0.00
APRIL 2020 OVERPAYMENTS	
Ottinger, Kenneth	\$2,939.86
Sherrill, Lisa M	\$290.00
TOTAL	\$3,229.86
APRIL VTS REFUNDS	
Cochran, Stephen Wesley	\$136.45
Evans, Teresa Culp	\$205.53
Farley, Bryon Todd	\$491.04
Freeman, Austin Kent	\$104.33
Reynolds, Raechel Bradford	\$135.55
Suggs, Leah Featherstone	\$112.32
Wilson, Drew Lauren	\$114.87
Wofford, Micheal Jason	\$191.40
TOTAL	\$1,491.49
GRAND TOTAL	\$4,721.35